
CITY OF MARSHALL 
AGENDA ITEM REPORT 

 
 

Meeting Date: Tuesday, October 26, 2021 

Category: NEW BUSINESS 

Type: ACTION 

Subject: Project Z84:  Legion Field Park River Stabilization Project -- Consider Change Order No. 1 (Final) 
and Acknowledgement of Final Pay Request No. 1.   

Background 

Information: 

The Redwood River enters the Legion Field Park area adjacent to the park shelter in the 
southwest portion of the park. Over the last several years, the riverbank has eroded several 
feet closer to the park shelter facilities. Currently, the riverbank has eroded immediately behind 
the water fill spigot and bituminous apron around the park shelter.  City Engineering staff has 
identified a stabilization project to reclaim some of the lost riverbank and reinforce the bank 
with riprap rock. Staff originally budgeted $100,000 to perform riverbank stabilization at this 
location and another location adjacent to the bike path on the east portion of the park near the 
city pool entrance road. Staff removed the stabilization adjacent to the bike path to coordinate 
stabilization needs with potential bike path relocation due to the future aquatic center design. 
 
The items on Change Order No. 1 (Final Reconciling Change Order) for the above project 
are the result of final measurements and changes in item quantities during construction.  
 
All work has been completed in accordance with the specifications. Attached is a copy of Final 
Pay Request (No. 1) in the amount of $37,127.16. 
 

Fiscal Impact: Change Order No. 1 (Final) results in a contract decrease in the amount of ($36.34) and a total 
contract amount of $37,127.16.  The original contract amount was $37,163.50.   
 

Alternative/ 

Variations: 

No alternative actions recommended. 

Recommendations: that the Council approve Change Order No. 1 (Final), resulting in a contract decrease in the 
amount of ($36.34) and acknowledge Final Pay Request (No. 1) in the amount of $37,127.16 for 
the above-referenced project to A&C Excavating, LLC of Marshall, Minnesota.   
 

 


